

Centre for IAS & Other Competitive Examinations PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

(Established under the Panjab University Act No. VII of 1947) Phone: +91-172- 784156, 2534367; Intercom: 4380 (Director); 4367 (Office)



<u>Admission Notice</u> <u>UGC-NET(Paper-1)</u>

This is for the information of students and public in general that the Centre for IAS and other Competitive Examinations, Panjab University, Chandigarh, is starting a fresh batch for the coaching of UGC(NET) Examination (Paper-I) 2022. The classes for UGC(NET) Paper-1 shall be commencing 4th April' 2022 onwards. This batch shall be of 1.5 Months duration. The admission for this batch will be on First Come First Serve basis. The Centre runs many other courses for preparation of competitive examinations like UPSC Civil Services (Preliminary), PCS(Judicial), PCS(Executive), UGC(NET) etc.

Many students have achieved success in these Competitive examinations and the Centre has a good reputation of high selections including UGC(NET) Exams. The Centre charges a nominal fee from UGC aspirants of SC/ST category and a subsidized concessional fee from students of any other categories.

The admission and fee detail are as under:

1.	Availability of forms	7 th March' 2022	
		Admission form is available at www.iasc.puchd.ac.in under	
		the tab 'Admission Notices'	
2.	Last date for	22 nd March' 2022	
	Submission of		
	Admission form		
·3.	Commencement of	4 th April' 2022	
	Classes		
4.	Duration of the	1.5 Months (Approximately)	
	Program		
5.	Fee Structure	Rs. 6,000/- + 18% GST (for Gen. Category)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rs. 3,000/- + 18%GST (for SC/ST Category)	
6.	Eligibility for	Post Graduate Degree from any recognized University	
	Admission	OR final year students	
7.	Timing of classes	Between 3:00pm and 5:00pm	

- Admission Forms are available at *iasc.puchd.ac.in* under the tab 'Forms'.
- Students can e-mail a scanned copy of duly filled form alongwith the relevant documents to iasc@pu.ac.in OR send it by post to following address:

The Honorary Director, Centre for IAS and other Competitive Examinations, Panjab University, Chandigarh 160014

Fee Detail

1. Mode of payment of admission fee and GST charges are as under:

Sr. No.	Category	Fee	GST
1.	General	6000/-	1080/-
2.	SC/ST	3000/-	540/-

2. Fees can be deposited through Demand Draft of in favour of Honorary Director, Centre for IAS & Other Competitive Examinations, P.U., Chd, payable at State bank of India, Sector 14, Panjab University, Chandigarh and the same may be deposited in the office of Centre for IAS and Other Competitive Examinations, either by hand OR by post.

3. **GST** is to be deposited only after getting confirmation call from the Centre for IAS and other Competitive Examinations, either by e-mail or by post.

Other Details:

- Limited Seats: Admission will be strictly based on First Come First Serve basis.
- Admission fees will not be refunded after submission.

For More Details Contact: Office 8699092543, 8283885577 9915810297 (Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Coordinator) 9815968085 (Prof. Sonal Chawla, Honorary Director)